

DocuSign Envelope ID: B9F0CB2D-818C-48A1-A56B-86915EF2828D

DocuSign Envelope ID 2D2F2BE6-E97B-4A2D-B94E-3B7B59425A88

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$3.90 Rec:\$35.00 Total:\$38.90

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

QM RESORTS

2017-906216

10/30/2017 12:44 PM

Pgs=4



PTN APN 1319-30-527-006

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: O.M. CORPORATION 515 Nichols Blvd. Sparks, NV 89431

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: THE RIDGE SIERRA P.O. Box 859 Sparks, NV 89432

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That I DONALD P. VANDENDRIESCHE AND SHIRLENE D. VANDENDRIESCHE HUSBAND AND WIFE.

in consideration of TEN DOLLARS (10.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby GRANT, BARGAIN, SELL AND CONVEY TO:

Q.M. CORPORATION, a Nevada corporation

all that certain real property being more particularly described on EXHIBIT "A" attached hereto and, by this reference, made a part hereof.

TOGETHER WITH, all and singular, the tenements, hereditaments and

appuriculances increating occurring of in anywise appear	taining.
WITNESS our hand this 8th day of 5th	EPTEMBEN , 2017.
Dull Van Ilmil	Print: SHIRLENE VANDEN ORIESCHE
Print: DONALD VANDENDRIESCHE	Print: SHIVLENE VANDEN DILESCHE
	SHIRLENE D. VANDENDRIESCHE
Print:	Print:

DocuSign Envelope ID: B9F0CB2D-818C-48A1-A56B-86915EF2828D

DocuSign Envelope ID 2D2F2BE6-E97B-4A2D-B94E-3B7B59425A88

State of CA)
County of placer)

(In September 8, 2017 before me, Sudeep Purewal (name of notary)

Personally appeared

Donald Vandendriesche and Shirlene Vandendriesche

Who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose names(s), is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she they executed the same in his her-their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his her their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SUDEEP PUREWAL S COMM. # 2152893 UNIT PLACER COUNTY O COMM. EXPIRES MAY 13, 2020

Signature Sudoep husewal (Seal)

(do not stamp in the 1" margins or on the text)

EXHIBIT "A" (Sierra **04**) 04-030-26-01

A timeshare estate comprised of:

PARCEL 1: An undivided 1/51st interest in and to that certain condominium estate described as follows:

- (A) An undivided 1/6th interest as tenants in common, in and to the Common Area of **LOT 20** of Tahoe Village Unit No. 1, as shown on the map recorded December 27th, 1983, as Document No. 93406, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, and as said in Common Area is shown on the Record of Survey of Boundary Line Adjustment Map recorded April 21, 1986, as Document No. 133713, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.
- (B) Unit No. <u>B3</u> as shown and defined on said condominium map recorded as Document No. 93406, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.
- PARCEL 2: A non-exclusive easement for ingress and egress and for the use and enjoyment and incidental purposes over, on and through the Common Area as set forth in said condominium map recorded as Document No. 93406, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, and said as common Area is shown on the Record of Survey of Boundary Line Adjustment Map recorded as Document No. 133713, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.
- PARCEL 3: An exclusive right to the use of a condominium unit and the non-exclusive right to use the real property referred to in subparagraph (A) of Parcel 1, and Parcel 2 above, during one "USE WEEK" within the **PRIME** "use season" as that term is defined in the Second Amended and Restated Declaration of Timeshare Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for the Ridge Sierra recorded as Document No 183661, and as Amended by that certain Addendum recorded as Document No. 184444, Official Records, Douglas County, State of Nevada, (the "CC&R'S"). The above described exclusive and non-exclusive rights may be applied to any available unit in The Ridge Sierra project during said "USE WEEK" in the above referenced "use season' as more fully set forth in the CC&R's.

A Portion of APN: 1319-30-527-006

	OFN							-					
			f VALI										
1.			Number				~					A	
	a) 131	<u> 9-30</u>	<u>-527-</u>	<u>·006</u>								\wedge	
	b)										(\	
	c)											. \	
	d)											\ \	
	<i>,</i>					•						1 1	
2.	Туре	of Prop	ertv.								•	1 1	
٠.	· -	-	nt Land	b)	Single	Fam. Re	3 .0					\ \	
	a) [∠ ⊨=	_		_			Name of the last o		_	<u> </u>
	c)	Condo	/Twnhs	/	2-4 Ple				CORD			L USE O	NLY
•	e) 🔲	Apt. B	ldg	f)	Comm'	l/Ind'l		BOOK_	PROOF		AGE		
	1 1	Agrici	_	h)	Mobile	Home		DATE OF NOTES:	RECOR	DING:"			
	– , [_	Times	· —				NOIES		·		-	-
	1) 1251	Omer_	Times	пате			1	-	-				
				22			A PROPERTY OF			V			1
3.	Total V	/alue/S	ales Pric	e of Prop	erty:	. /		210	<u> </u>	-\			- "
				are Only	(value of	property)) /	° (~~	-\.			***************************************
		r Tax V						\$-7C	CO	**			- "%
	Real Pr	operty 1	Transfer T	ax Due:		Ç	N.	⊸	9.90				- "
						1	7		/	- /			
4.	If Exer	nption	Claimed	<u>:</u>				Mar		/			
	a.					375.090,	Section	ı #	_/	/			
	Ъ.	Explai	n Keason	for Exem	iption:				<i></i>				-
				-		in the second		V					_
						C		2/	. <				
5.	Partial	Interes	t: Perce	ntage bei	ng trans	ferred:	No.	_%		١			
			/ .		-	Mary Control	The same of	79	N.	The same of the sa			
Th	e unders	signed (leclares	and ackn	owledge.	s, under	penalt	y of perj	iury, pu	rsuant t	o NRS :	375.060 a	ınd NRS
37:	5.110, th	nat the i	nformat	ion provi	ded is co	orrect to t	the bes	t of thei	r inforn	ation a	ınd belie	ef, and ca	n be
sur	ported 1	by docu	ımentati	on if call	ed upon	to substa	intiate	the info	rmation	provid	ed herei	n. Furthe	ermore, the
par	ties agr	ee that	disallow	ance of a	ny clai n	ied exem	iption,	or other	determ	ination	of addit	tional tax	due, may
res	ult in a	penalty	of 10%	of the tar	x due plu	ıs interes	st at 19	6 per mo	onth.				
	•	\	\ \		_		1	- l.					
Pursua	nt to NR	RS 375.0	30, the I	luyer and	l Seller sl	hall be joi	intly a	ad sever	ally liab	le for a	ny addit	ional amo	unt owed.
and the same of th	1	\circ	\	CI			1				~		
Signat	ure	Tu	بملح	<u> </u>	Om	EMA	Ca	pacity	Gr	antee		·	
AND THE PERSON NAMED IN			0.	-	h						•		
Signat	ure		- "	No.	The Real Property lies, the Parks	and the same of	Ca	pacity					
		-		The same of									
	SELLI	ER (GR	ANTO	R) INFOI	OITAMS	ON	and the same of th	BUY	•		,	ORMATI	ION
	(R	EQUIR	ED)						(RE	QUIRE	D)		
				r.						_	_	4	
Print N	lame: <u>D</u>	ONAL	D_VAN	DENDR.	LESCH	E	Print	Name:	Q.M.				Clemons
Addres	s: 38	50 L	ORAY	LN	<u>}</u>		Addr	ess:	515		ls Blv		
City:	AUB	URN					City:		Spar	KS	···		
State:	· C	A	Zip	9560	2	•	State	:	NV		Zip:	89431	
7%			/	/ / /									
COMP	ANY/P	ERSO1	N REQU	<u>ESTING</u>	RECOR	<u>RDING</u>							
The same of	require	d if not	the selle	r or buye	er)								
Print N	lame:		Q.N	. Reso	rts		Esc	row #					
Addres	ss:		same	as abo	ve gra	intee							
City:						State:					Zip:		
-		(A	S A PUB	LIC REC	ORD TH	IS FORM	(MAY	BE REC	ORDEL	MICR	OFILME	(D)	